附件          
海曙区“十四五”期间年森林采伐限额汇总表
	单位
	权属
	合计
	商品林
	公益林

	
	
	
	小计
	主伐
	抚育采伐
	低效林改造
	其他采伐
	小计
	更新采伐
	抚育采伐
	低效林改造
	其他采伐

	
	
	计
	其中天然林
	计
	其中天然林
	计
	其中天然林
	计
	其中天然林
	计
	其中天然林
	计
	其中天然林
	计
	其中天然林
	计
	其中天然林
	计
	其中天然林
	计
	其中天然林
	计
	其中天然林

	合计
	9300
	5230
	2260
	670
	350
	0
	1700
	660
	0
	0
	210
	10
	7040
	4560
	2010
	500
	4970
	4040
	20
	0
	40
	20

	集体和个人
	集体
	8370
	4340
	2210
	640
	350
	0
	1660
	630
	0
	0
	200
	10
	6160
	3700
	2010
	500
	4090
	3180
	20
	0
	40
	20

	国有
	国有
	930
	890
	50
	30
	0
	0
	40
	30
	0
	0
	10
	0
	880
	860
	0
	0
	880
	860
	0
	0
	0
	0
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附件              海曙区“十四五”期间年森林采伐限额汇总表   单位：立方米  

单位  权属  合计  商品林  公益林  

小计  主伐  抚育采伐  低效林改造  其他采伐  小计  更新采伐  抚育采伐  低效林改造  其他采伐  

计  其中天 然林  计  其中 天然 林  计  其中 天然 林  计  其中 天然 林  计  其中 天然 林  计  其中 天然 林  计  其中 天然 林  计  其中 天然 林  计  其中 天然 林  计  其中 天然 林  计  其中 天然 林  

合计  93 00  5230  2260  670  350  0  1700  660  0  0  210  10  7040  4560  2010  500  4970  4040  20  0  40  20  

集体 和个 人  集体  8370  4340  2210  640  350  0  1660  630  0  0  200  10  6160  3700  2010  500  4090  3180  20  0  40  20  

国有  国有  930  890  50  30  0  0  40  30  0  0  10  0  880  860  0  0  880  860  0  0  0  0  

